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Environmental Engineer 
North Carolina Department of 
   Environment and Natural Resources  
Division of Air Quality 
1641 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699  
919-733-3340 
donnie.redmond@ncmail.net 
 
Leslie Rhodes 
Program Manager, Mobiles Sources 
Mecklenburg County Air Quality 
700 N. Tryon Street 
Charlotte, NC 28202  
704-336-5500 
leslie.rhodes@mecklenburgcountync.go 
 
Paul Roberts 
Puget Sound Clean Air Agency 
1904 3rd Avenue 
Suite 105 
Seattle, WA 98101  
206-689-4079 
proberts@ci.marysville.wa.us 
 
Jean Roggenkamp 
Deputy Air Pollution Control Officer 
Bay Area Air Quality Management 
   District 
939 Ellis Street 
San Francisco, CA 94109  
415-749-4646 
jroggenkamp@baaqmd.gov 

 
Joan Rohlfs 
Chief, Air Quality Planning 
Metropolitan Washington Council of 
   Governments 
777 North Capitol Street,  NE 
Washington, DC 20002  
202-962-3358 
jrohlfs@mwcog.org 
 
Julie Rosenberg 
Branch Chief 
U.S. EPA 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20460  
202-343-9154 
rosenberg.julie@epa.gov 
 
Mary Jane Rutkowski 
Maryland Department of the 
   Environment 
1800 Washington Boulevard 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
410-537-4163 
mrutkowski@mde.state.md.us 
 
Gail Sandlin 
Environmental Specialist 
Washington Department of Ecology 
300 Desmond Drive 
Lacey, WA 98504  
360-407-6860 
gasa461@ecy.wa.gov 
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Juan Santiago 
U.S. EPA - OAQPS 
109 T. W. Alexander Drive, MD C504-03 
Research Triangle Park, NC 27711  
919-541-5586 
santiago.juan@epa.gov 
 
Lorie Schmidt 
Counsel 
House Energy & Commerce Committee 
2125 Rayburn House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515  
202-225-2927 
lorie.schmidt@mail.house.gov 
 
Doug Scott 
Director 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
1021 N. Grand Avenue East 
Springfield, IL 62702  
217-782-9540 
doug.scott@illinois.gov 
 
Nancy Seidman 
Director, Consumer and Transportation 
   Division 
Bureau of Waste Prevention 
Massachusetts Department of 
   Environmental Protection 
One Winter Street 
Boston, MA 02138  
617-556-1020 
nancy.seidman@state.ma.us 
 

 
David Shaw 
Director, Division of Air Resources 
New York State Department of 
   Environmental Conservation 
625 Broadway 
Albany, NY 12233-3250  
518-402-8452 
djshaw@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Renee Shealy 
Assistant Bureau Chief 
South Carolina Department of Health 
   and  Environmental Control 
2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, SC 29201  
803-898-4299 
shealyrg@dhec.sc.gov 
 
Christopher Sherry 
Research Scientist 
New Jersey Department of 
   Environmental Protection 
401 East State Street 
P.O. Box 409 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
christopher.sherry@dep.state.nj.us 
609-692-6818 
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Jared Snyder 
Assistant Commissioner 
New York State Department of 
   Environmental Conservation 
Climate Change and Energy 
625 Broadway 
14th Floor 
Albany, NY 01233  
518-402-8543 
jjsnyder@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Doug Solomon 
U.S. EPA - OAQPS 
109 T.W. Alexander Drive 
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709  
919-541-4132 
solomon.douglas@epa.gov 
 
James Southerland 
Environmental Engineer, Division of Air 
   Quality 
North Carolina Department of 
   Environment and Natural Resources  
1641 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699  
919-733-3340 
james.southerland@ncmail.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Tamra Spielvogel 
Committee Director 
National Conference of State 
   Legislatures 
444 N. Capitol Street, NW 
Suite 515 
Washington, DC 20001  
202-203-0322 
tamra.spielvogel@ncsl.org 
 
Rick Sprott 
Executive Director 
Utah Department of Environmental 
   Quality 
168 North 1950 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116  
801-536-4402 
rsprott@utah.gov 
 
Leslie Stanton 
Team Lead, Air Resources 
Puget Sound Clean Air Agency 
1904 3rd Avenue 
Suite 105 
Seattle, WA 98101  
206-689-4079 
leslies@pscleanair.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



National Association of Clean Air Agencies 
“Defining the Role of States and Localities in Federal  

Global Warming Legislation” 
February 12-13, 2008 

Hyatt Regency Cristal City 
Arlington, VA 

 
 

ATTENDEES LISTS 

21 
 

 
Miles Stotts 
Kansas Department of Health and 
   Environment 
1000 SW Jackson 
Suite 310 
Topeka, KS 66612  
785-296-1615 
mstotts@kdhe.state.ks.us 
 
Beth Strobridge 
Legislative Associate 
National Governors Association 
444 North Capitol Street,  
Suite 267 
Washington, DC 20001  
202-624-5319 
bstrobridge@nga.org 
 
Eddie Terrill 
Director, Division of Air Quality 
Oklahoma Department of Environmental 
   Quality 
707 North Robinson 
P. O. Box 1677 
Oklahoma City, OK 73101  
405-702-4154 
eddie.terrill@deq.state.ok.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Gene Tierney 
U.S. EPA 
1310 L Street, NW 
Mail Stop 6406J 
Washington, DC 20005  
202-343-9267 
tierney.gene@epa.gov 
 
Mary Uhl 
Chief, Air Quality Bureau 
New Mexico Environment Department 
2048 Galisteo 
Santa Fe, NM 87505  
505-955-8086 
mary.uhl@state.nm.us 
 
Dick Valentinetti 
Director, Air Pollution Control Division 
Vermont Department of Environmental 
   Quality 
103 Main Street 
Waterbury, VT 05660  
802-241-3860 
dick.valentinetti@state.vt.us 
 
Michael Vince 
Environmental Scientist Senior 
Louisiana Department of Environmental 
   Quality 
P.O. Box 4314 
Baton Rouge, LA 70821  
225-219-3482 
michael.vince@la.gov 
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Lydia Wegman 
Director, HEID 
U.S. EPA - OAQPS 
109 T.W. Alexander Drive 
Research Triangle Park, NC 27711  
919-541-5505 
wegman.lydia@epa.gov 
 
Leah Weiss 
Senior Policy Advisor 
Northeast States for Coordinated Air 
   Use Management 
101 Merrimac Street 
10th Floor 
Boston, MA 02114  
617-416-4829 
lweiss@nescaum.org 
 
Rebecca White 
U.S. EPA 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
MC 6401 A 
Washington, DC 20460 
202-564-9467 
white.rebecca@epa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Susan Wierman 
Executive Director 
Mid-Atlantic Regional Air Management 
   Association 
8600 LaSalle Road 
Suite 636 
Towson, MD 21286  
410-467-0170 
swierman@marama.org 
 
Don Willard 
Director, Division of Air Quality 
Mecklenburg County Air Quality 
700 N. Tryon Street 
Charlotte, NC 28202  
704-336-5435 
don.willard@mecklenburgcountync.gov 
 
Art Williams 
Director 
Louisville Metro Air Pollution Control 
   District 
850 Barret Avenue 
Louisville, KY 40204  
502-574-6000 
art.williams@louisvilleky.gov 
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Diane Wittenberg 
Executive Director 
The Climate Registry 
523 West Sixth Street 
Suite 428 
Los Angeles, CA 90014  
213-891-6922 
diane@climateregistry.org 
 
Abby Young 
Principal Environmental Planner 
Bay Area Air Quality Management 
   District 
939 Ellis Street 
San Francisco, CA 94109 
415-749-4754 
ayoung@baaqmd.gov 
 
Amy Zimpfer 
Associate Director, Air Division 
U.S. EPA - Region 9 
75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105  
415-947-4146 
zimpfer.amy@epa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 

 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


